

MHLA010002462022



**ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SESSIONS CASE No.16/2022**  
**State Vs. Jaysing & Other**

The public prosecutor opened the case by submitting the draft charge below Exh.40 and stated by what evidence he proposes to prove the guilt of the accused.

2. Heard, the prosecution and accused before framing of the charge. There is sufficient material against the accused to frame the charge for offences punishable under Sections 353, 332, 323, 504, 506, 188, 269 read with 34 of the Indian Penal Code and Section 2, 3, 4 of the Maharashtra Epidemic Diseases Act, 1897 and Section 135 of the Maharashtra Police Act. Considering the submissions of prosecution and accused and material placed on record, I proceed to frame the charge against the accused.

Date-04/11/2025

(P. P. Kestikar)  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Latur.