

MHLA010002462022



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SESSIONS CASE No.16/2022
State Vs. Jayasingh & Ors.

Today, the learned APP is absent. On the perusal of record it is seen that, the charge was framed on 04/11/2025 but the prosecution has not filed an application for programme of examination of witnesses. As the prosecution is taking time to start examination of witnesses. It is just and necessary to fix the programme from 09/01/2026. Therefore, following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Issue witness summons to the witnesses as follows-

Sr.No.	Name of the witnesses	Date
1.	Vinod Dnyanoba Chalwad	09/01/2026
2.	Shaikh Asif Hanif	09/01/2026
3.	Amol Bhimrao Kothe	09/01/2026
4.	Devidas Vishwanath Chavan	12/01/2026
5.	Haj Jainoddin Sayyed	12/01/2026

2. Sent this programme to Investigating officer and Police Station in-charge of Vivekanand Chowk, Police Station,Latur for securing attendance of witnesses as per the programme.

Date-25/11/2025

(P. P. Kestikar)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Latur.