

MHLA010002462022



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN SESSIONS CASE No.16/2022
State Vs. Jaisingh & Ors.

Today the accused remained absent and their application for exemption filed below Exh.55 has been rejected. One witness Amol Bhimrao Kote is present since 12.30 p.m. In view of order dated 25/11/2025 the programme for examination of witnesses is also fixed 12/01/2026. As the accused have remained absent and the learned advocate failed to examine witness present today in absence of the accused, it is necessary to issue non bailable warrant against the accused. Therefore, the programme fixed on 12/01/2026 needs to be cancelled. Accordingly, following order is passed.

ORDER

1. Issue non bailable warrant against accused Nos.1 to 3.
2. The witness Amol Kote is discharged.
3. Inform the concerned Police Station, that the summons issued to witness Nos.4 and 5 R/o.12/01/2026 need not be served and be returned to the Court.

Date-09/01/2026

(P. P. Kestikar)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Latur.